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'normally affiliated to Central Board of Secondary Education/All India Board;

(b) whether ,there are only three schools like Mount St. Mary's School which are still continuing with the Indian School Certificate rather than Central Board of Secondary Education system;

(c) if so, the reasons therefofj

(d) whether Government propose to take steps for, switching over of these schools to Central Board of Secondary Education to bring about the uniformity of standard; and

(e) jf not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DE·
PARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND CUl-
TURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LP.
SHAHI): (a) and (b). All the schools in Delhi except 4 are affiliated to the Central Board of Secondary Education. The remaining 4 schools of Delhi are affiliated to the Council for I ndian School Certificate
Examinations.

(c) to (e). Council for Indian School Certifiate Examinations is recogr~ised as a pUblic examination body and a fairly large number of schools from different states are affiliated to it. It is quite in order for any school in Delhi to seek affiliation to this Council. Accordingly, there is no proposal to ask these 4 school to apply for affiliation with Central Board of Secondary Education.

International Institute of Indology and Oassical Languages

7804. DR. A.I<.. PATEl: Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a scheme for setting up an International Institute of Indology and Classical Languages is under consideration;
and

(b) if so, the outline and broad features thereof?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DE·
PARTMENTS OF EDUCATION AND CUL-
TURE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUt-MN RE-
SOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI LP.
SHAH I): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) This Institute will take up studies and researches to enable scholars to find out the root of common world culture in I ndian and foreign classical literature and to promote the same in this contemporary world.

Non Implementation of Reservation for SC/ST in Delhi Hospitals

7805. SHRI ANADI CHARAN DAS: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL-FARE be pleased to refer to the reply given on 27 August, 1.987 to Unstarred Question No. 4979 regarding Non-implementation of reservation for SC/ST in Delhi hospitals and state:

(a) whether the required information has since been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF HEALTH AND F,wllY WELFARE (KUMARI SAROJ KHAPARDE): (a) and (B).
No, Sir. Inform~tion is being collected.

Vacancies of l.G. l. Science "K Group (Male) in Delhi Administration Schools

7806. SHRI KRISHNA SINGH: Will the Minister of HUN\AN RESOURCE DEVE-LOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of vacancies in the category of Trained Graduate Teacher Science lA' Group (Male) have been lying vacant in various schools under the Directorate of Education, Delhi Administration,
Delhi;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the number of vacancies out of them reserved for Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes;
and

(c) the latest position of the candidates

